

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18176 of 2019**=====

GAMIT PRAVINBHAI BABUBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,
33,34,35,36,37,38,39,4,40,41,42,43,44,5,6,7,8,9for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA****Date : 17/10/2019****ORAL ORDER**

It was stated by learned advocate Mr. Marfatia for the petitioners that in case of similarly situated petitioners Special Civil Application No.12742 of 2018 was filed.

In view of this statement, order in the same lines is required to be passed in the present petition. Notice returnable on 21.11.2019.

By way of ad-interim relief, the respondents shall maintain status quo with regard to the service conditions of the petitioners.

Direct service is permitted.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

Manshi