

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18176 of 2019****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18176 of 2019****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18176 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8712 of 2020**=====
GAMIT PRAVINBHAI BABUBHAI & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.****1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,
33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,5,6,7,8,9****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Respondent(s) No. 3****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT****Date : 14/08/2025****ORAL ORDER**

At the outset, learned advocates for the parties have tendered copy of the order dated 13.8.2025 passed in Special Civil Application No.12742 of 2018 and allied matters, directing the Registry to place all the matters mentioned therein before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice and obtain orders regarding the posting of all the matters before one Court. They submitted that these matters also pertain to the same issue of regularization of employees who are appointed by the contractor.

In view of the above, let these matters be also placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for obtaining appropriate orders.

SRILATHA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)